9-1379-137
Features
• Receive sync output pulse
• Full duplex transmission over a single twisted
pair
• Selectable 80 or 160 kbit/s line rate
• Adaptive echo cancellation
• Up to 3km (9173) and 4 km (9174) loop reach

otherwise noted. The MT9173/74 are fabricated in
Mitel’s ISO2-CMOS process.
Ordering Information
MT9173AE 24 Pin Plastic DIP (300mil)
MT9173AN 24 Pin SSOP
MT9173AP 28 Pin PLCC
MT9174AE 24 Pin Plastic DIP (300 mil)
MT9174AN 24 Pin SSOP
MT9174AP 28 Pin PLCC
-40°C  to +85°C
MT9173/74
Digital Subscriber Interface Circuit with RxSB
Digital Network Interface Circuit with RxSB
ISO2-CMOS ST-BUS FAMILY
MT9173/74 Advance Information
9-138
Figure 2 - Pin Connections
Pin Description
Pin #